
                                                                    G D GOENKA SCHOOL, INDIRAPURAM 

 DATESHEET FOR  ANNUAL  EXAMINATION SESSION: 2023-24 

                                                                         

  Please make a note of the following points: 

❖ For classes IX and XI during examination days school timings will be  8:00 am – 11:45 am with effect from 16.02.2024 to 

01.03.2024. The Parents are requested to make the arrangements accordingly. Buses will ply as per usual timings.  

❖ In case the student is genuinely not medically fit to attend the school, it is advisable to have proper care and rest at home. 

The student will not be allowed to appear for the test. Medical certificate attested by certified Medical Practitioner is to be 

sent on the same day.   

❖ The Result will be declared on 7.03.2024 (Thursday) 

❖ The bridging classes shall commence from 15.03.24 (Friday) 

 

                                                                           PRACTICAL EXAMINATION 

                                                                                  FOR CLASS IX and XI 

                                            

                   General Instructions : 

1. Practicals will be conducted during  regular school timings. 

2. The materials/equipments for the practical will be provided. Students are not supposed to carry any book or 

irrelevant material to the lab. 

             3.    The practical files should be completed by the students and submitted for correction by 31.01.2023 

4. Wearing the laboratory coat and Identity Card for the  Practical examinations is mandatory.                                                                                                

  

Date   Day                                  IX                            XI 

  16.02.2024    Friday Social   Science English 

17.02.2024    Saturday                                                            HOLIDAY 

18.02.2024    Sunday 

19.02.2024    Monday                               Math             Physics/Accounts/History 

20.02.2024    Tuesday                                                PREPARATORY HOLIDAY 

21.02.2024 Wednesday                            IT/Painting                Psychology/P.Ed/CS  

22.02.2024    Thursday                                                PREPARATORY HOLIDAY 

  23.02.2024     Friday                               English                      Math/ Music 

24.02.2024     Saturday                                                          HOLIDAY 

25.02.2024     Sunday 

26.02.2024     Monday                             Science Chemistry/Business Studies/ Political Science 

  27.02.2024     Tuesday      PREPARATORY HOLIDAY 

  28.02.2024    Wednesday                               Hindi                        Painting 

29.02.2024    Thursday    PREPARATORY HOLIDAY 

01.03.2024      Friday 
                         

                       German/ French / Sanskrit 

           

                 Economics /  Biology 

Date Day                                  Class IX Class XI 

   05.02.2024 
Monday             IXA  Science English  

   06.02.2024 
Tuesday             IXB  Science Physics/ Accounts /History 

07.02.2024 
Wednesday                 IXA Information Technology  Psychology/Physical Education/Computer Science 

08.02.2024 
Thursday                 IXB  Information Technology  Math /Music 

 09.02.2024 Friday                                      -   Chemistry /Business Studies/Political Science  

   12.02.2024 Monday                                      -   Economics/Biology 

 
 

 


